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Jenny Ohlsson

State Secretary to Minister for
International Development
Cooperation Matilda Ernkrans

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Areas of responsibility
International development cooperation

Personal
Jenny Ohlsson was born in 1975.
She lives in Stockholm with her partner and two children.

Educational background
Master of Political Science, Uppsala University

IB Diploma Programme, UWC Pearson College,
Vancouver Island

Positions and assignments

Diplomatic Training Programme, Ministry for Foreign Affairs 2002-2003

1998-2007
1992-1994

State Secretary to the Minister for International Development

Cooperation

Ambassador for Migration and Refugee Issues,
Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Ambassador for the 2030 Agenda,

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Sweden'’s Ambassador to Rwanda

Political Adviser to the Prime Minister

Deputy Director, Africa Department,

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Desk Officer, Department for Disarmament and
Non-Proliferation, Ministry for Foreign Affairs
First Secretary, Sweden's Section Office in Kigali
Political Adviser to the Minister for Foreign Affairs
Second Secretary, Embassy of Sweden in South Africa
Desk Officer, Department for Global Security,
Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Ministry for Foreign Affairs Swedish Diplomatic
Training Programme

Political Adviser to the Prime Minister

W Government Offices of Sweden

2021-
2020-2021
2019-2020
2016-2019
2015-2016
2012-2015
2010-2013
2007-2009
2005-2006
2004

2003-2004

2002-2003
1997-2002

1(2)




