# CV Jenny Ohlsson State Secretary to Minister for International Development Cooperation Matilda Ernkrans



## Ministry for Foreign Affairs

# Areas of responsibility

International development cooperation

### Personal

Jenny Ohlsson was born in 1975. She lives in Stockholm with her partner and two children.

# **Educational background**

Diplomatic Training Programme, Ministry for Foreign Affairs 2002–2003

Master of Political Science, Uppsala University 1998–2007

IB Diploma Programme, UWC Pearson College, 1992-1994

Vancouver Island

### Positions and assignments

•	
State Secretary to the Minister for International Development	
Cooperation	2021-
Ambassador for Migration and Refugee Issues,	
Ministry for Foreign Affairs	2020-2021
Ambassador for the 2030 Agenda,	
Ministry for Foreign Affairs	2019-2020
Sweden's Ambassador to Rwanda	2016-2019
Political Adviser to the Prime Minister	2015-2016
Deputy Director, Africa Department,	
Ministry for Foreign Affairs	2012-2015
Desk Officer, Department for Disarmament and	
Non-Proliferation, Ministry for Foreign Affairs	2010-2013
First Secretary, Sweden's Section Office in Kigali	2007-2009
Political Adviser to the Minister for Foreign Affairs	2005-2006
Second Secretary, Embassy of Sweden in South Africa	2004
Desk Officer, Department for Global Security,	
Ministry for Foreign Affairs	2003-2004
Ministry for Foreign Affairs Swedish Diplomatic	
Training Programme	2002-2003
Political Adviser to the Prime Minister	1997-2002